

Dr. Ross Wallace BSc BVMS MACVSc

Dr. Philippa Wallace BSc BVMS (Hons)

92 Fishermans Road, West Coolup WA All correspondence to: PO Box 509, Pinjarra, WA 6208 Phone: (08) 9530 3751 | Email: murray.vets@bigpond.com

## New client / Update of Client Details Form

Client Details		
Full Name/s		
Company Name	ABN/ ACN	
Address		
Suburb	Post Code	
Email		
Phone	Mobile	
Registered Name of Horse(s)		
Owner/Person responsible for fees a	nd charges for the Horse(s)	
Full Name		
Address		
Phone	Mobile	
Email		

## **Terms and Conditions**

## MVS and the Client agree as follows:

- 1. The Client declares that all information provided above is true correct and accurate and it agrees to indemnify MVS and keep MVS indemnified for any false inaccurate or misleading information provided herein (or as otherwise verbally provided by the Client at any time).
- 2. The Client has the authority to bind the Owner and both the Client and the Owner agree to be bound by the terms of this Agreement.
- 3. The Client warrants that it has the express consent of the Owner to engage MVS to perform any necessary procedure or surgery on the Horse or any other horse of the Client.
- 4. The Client acknowledges that any estimate given by MVS or its authorised representative for services or procedures to be performed on the Horse or any other horse is only an estimate and MVS reserves the right to charge the Client for any additional costs which may be incurred in carrying out the services required to treat the Horse. Any estimate given is exclusive of GST.
- 5. The Client agrees to pay MVS on completion of the procedure or surgery, or as invoiced by MVS and within 14 days from the date of the tax invoice.
- The Client acknowledges and agrees to pay MVS interest on any overdue amount at a rate of 5% per month calculated and compounded on the last working day of each month until payment is received in full.
- 7. Failure to pay the invoiced charges may result in MVS refusing to perform any further procedure or treat the Horse or any other horse of the Client or Owner until such charges are paid in full without deduction.
- 8. The Client and Owner agree to pay all debt recovery fees, collection costs, court costs and charges including all legal fees, costs and disbursements on a full indemnity basis.
- 9. The Owner acknowledges that there are risks associated with any procedure or surgery carried out on horses and that MVS accepts no liability for any loss suffered by the Owner or Client directly or indirect from any procedure or surgery carried out by MVS.
- 10. MVS disclaims any liability for animal illness, disease, injury or death arising indirectly or directly from any services performed on the Horse and makes no guarantee as to the success of any surgery or procedure performed on the Horse or any other horse.
- 11. The Client and the Owner shall indemnify and continue to indemnify MVS from any claim, demand, damage, cost, expense, loss or liability including legal costs on a full indemnity basis arising out of any procedure or surgery carried out by MVS
- 12. MVS reserves the right to charge the Client for any procedure or surgery that is booked and not cancelled by the Client 24 hours prior to the scheduled appointment.
- 13. The Client acknowledges that the purpose to which the information contained in this Agreement may be put includes any treatment, procedure or surgery or payment therefor relating to the Horse or any other horse of the Client or Owner.
- 14. This Agreement is governed by the laws of Western Australia and the parties agree to submit to the non exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia.
- 15. The Client acknowledges having received a copy of this Agreement.

Signed by the Client

Signed by MVS

Date
------

Date